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A Message from our Founder:

~ This is our 15th year as the Falcon Club of America. In
- 1979 it all began with just a handful of people. Fifteen years
later, we all have the privilege of being a part of the
continuation of that vision. Thanks go to each and every
person who has supported this great club with their
faithfulness and prayers throughout the years.

Roy E. Sword,
FCA Founder

A Message frogn_ our President:

The Keystone Chapter has just pulled off another very
successful National meet for the Falcon Club of America. .

I’d like to thank all those who helped and all those who
participated in this fantastic annual event. If this was your
~ first time to attend a National meet, you no doubt have met
people who will be friends forever, the same as many of us
have over the years. This has turned out to be like a family
reunion that we look forward to each year. Unlike most car
clubs, the FCA people come first and the Falcons come next.

/

I hope everyone had a great time. I know I did.

J im‘ Hatcher, |
FCA President



Banquet Agenda

' 6:30 p.m., July 23, 1994

Master of--Céremonies ....... e . i s Ed Snyde_f

‘ Introductioh of Head Table

Ini/ocation— ....................... Bruce Wolfe
Meal |
Con‘vention Director . ........ e e .. Ed Sn§déf
FCA r—rl‘?ounder i e e e Royr SWérd
FCA President . ................. .. Jim Hatcher,
1995 Coxilvénti(.)n Host ....... . ... Lone Star Chapter_..:-'.
Door Prizes . .. ..... ... e .. Chet Wisneski
A\;rafds e e e Stock Category
Dbor Prizes . . . . . . e P Chet Wisneski
Awards . .......... ... ..., 'D,aily Driver Category
o Modified Category
Masters Category
Special Awards

Conclusion



National Committee Chairpersons

Banquet ................... .. . Nancy Snyder
Chapter Store . . . ............ . . . Gerrie Scioscia
CookboOK . . . oo it e Linda Wisser
Dash Plaques, Wall Plaques ... . . . ........ Ed Snyder
Donations, Door Prizes . ... .. Chet & Becky Wisneski
Financial ..................... . Linda Wisser
Games .............. e e Steve Bortko
Hospitality . ................... -. Ginny Servas
Linda Wisser
IceCream . .................... Todd Spencer
Motel Arrangements . . ............... Ed Snyder
Music ........ .00 Marin Ennis
Night Watch . ................... Brian Mowen
Parking Lot . ... .................. Bill Wisser
Pasta Party ...... e Nancy Snyder
Photography . ................... Phil Warren
Printing . .......... ..., Frank Servas
Raffle, 50/50 .. .................... Jeff Wied
Sound System . ................ . Todd Spencer
T-Shirts, Caps . . ...........cou.... Glenn Kuhn
T-Shirt Sponsors . . . ...... .. Chet & Becky Wisneski -
Tours .......... e e Bruce & Pam Wolfe
Trophies . . . .....c..vn.n. PR Bill Wisser
Trophy Sponsors . . ........ Chet & Becky Wisneski
Video Taping . . . .............. Jim Throgmorton
Voting . . ... .. e Pam Wolfe
Welcome Tent .. .................. Glenn Kuhn

Barb Sellers



A Welcome to All Falconeers

The Keystone Chapter of the Falcon Club of America
‘would like to extend a warm welcome to everyone attending
the 15th Annual National Convention here at Valley Forge.

Our chapter is honored to have been selected to be your
host for this year’s National Convention. It’s hard to believe
that over a year of planning has gone by so qulckly, and it’s
already "show time". POA

A word about the classes. At our deadline for determining
the number of trophies, we "finalized" the National Classes
as submitted for inclusion in the July National Bulletin.
Later, when the trophy lettering had to be submitted, some
classes still had no pre-registered cars, so we-had to make

‘some additional changes to meet our goal of awarding as
many trophies as possible. The classes on the show field are
as listed in this leaflet. »

We are pleased to have some nice raffle items and door
prizes to award. Tickets will be available for the Raffle and
50/50 events at $1 each or 6 for $5. If you have questions or
suggestions, please see any of the staff with the neon orange
T-shirts. '

~ Our officers, committee people and members are grateful
to the many donors and T-shirt and trophy sponsors. We
hope we have done everything. possible to make this a
successful and enjoyable event for you.

~Have fun and enjoy!

The National Planning Committee



Our T-Shirt Sponsors

1-800-367-3004
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Stock Category

Class Sponsor
1960-61 Sedan J.C. Taylor Antique Automobile
R : Insurance Agency
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1962 Sedan Bob & Lisa Vaughn
' Allentown, PA .
- 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1963 Sedan Dumont Auto Parts
' Dumont, NJ
1st
2nd
3rd

4th



Stock Category

Class

1964-65 Sedan

Ist B

 Sponsor

Blue Mountain Storage
' ‘Hamburg, PA

2nd B

3rd

4th

1966-70 Sedan

st

Wolfe’s Rental

Grantville, PA

ond

3rd__

- 4th

1963 Futura Convertible

| Ist

Dennis Palatucci
Norristown, PA

“nd




Stock Category

Class

1963 Sprint Convertible

1st

Sponsor

Jerry & Dennis Ford Parts
- North Wales, PA’

2nd

3rd

4th

1963 Futura Hardtop

1st

Marty Martin
Garland, TX

‘ 2_nd
3rd

4th

1963 Sprint Hardtop

1st

Ed & Nancy Snyder
Perkasie, PA

2nd

3rd

4th



Stock Category

Class | Sponsor
1964 Futura Convertible Skip & Betty Hunsberger
Green Lane, PA
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1964 Sprint Convertible Barbara & Joe Welgos
Trenton, NJ
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
1964 Futura Hardtop - Ford Motor Company
Ist
2nd
3rd_

4th



Stock Category

Class

1964 Sprint Hardt'opv

1st

Sponsor

Barbara Sellers
Beauty Boutique

2nd

3rd

4th

1965 Convertible

1st

Roy Kolb
Warminster, PA

2nd

3rd

4th

1965 Futura Hardtop

1st

Rossi Auto Salvége
King of Prussia, PA

2nd

3rd

4th



Stock Category

Class Sponsor
1965 Sprint Hardtop R. McGlynn’s Auto Exchange
» o Wilkes Barre, PA
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
1966-69 Sports Coupe | John Heinz Institute
Wilkes Barre, PA
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
1960-70 Station Wagon Frank & Ginny Servas
Floral Park, NY
Ist
2nd
3rd

4th



- Stock Category

Class | Sponsor

1960-66 Ranchero/Utility ~ Vaughn’s Falcons
| - Allentown, PA

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th



Daily Driver Category

Class Sponsor
1960-65 Sedan Forrester Lincoln Mercury
' Chambersburg, PA
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1966-70 Sedan/Sports Coupe Ken’s Collision Center
‘ ' King of Prussia, PA
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1963-65 Convertible Ford Motor Company
1st
2nd
3rd

4th



Daily Driver Category

- Class Sponsor
1963-65 Hardtop "~ 3-D Auto Parts, Inc.
= : ~King of Prussia, PA
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1960-70 Ranchero/Wagon/Utility Ford Motor Company

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th




Modified Category

Class

1960-70 Sedan/Sports Coupe

1st

Sponsor

Brian & Brenda Mowen
Greencastle, PA

2nd

3rd

4th

1963-65 Convertible

1st

William’s Machine Shop
Norristown, PA

2nd__

; 3rd

4th

1963-65 Hardtop

1st

Kichline Hauling
Hellertown, PA

2nd

3rd

4th



Modified Category

Class Sponsor
1960-70 Ranchero/Wagon/Utility - Big A. Inc.
‘ ' ~ Glenn Kuhn
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

" Masters Category

Class | Sponsor

Masters Obsolete Ford Parts Company

Nashville, GA

1st
2nd
©3rd
4th




Special Awards

Award - Sponsor
Oldest Falcon " Mullane Ford Inc

Bergenfield, NJ

Longest Disfance ' " Mullane Ford Inc
R : Bergenfield, NJ

" Best of Category Awards
Award Sponsor
Best of Stock Category Ford Motor Company

Best of Daily Driver Category ~  Chet & Becky Wisneski -
. o : Keystone Chapter



Best of Category Awards

Sponsor

# of Modified Category D L. H. Pro Street Falcon
: R - Doug Haupt

of Masters Category Northeast Chapter
: Falcon Club of America

Ladies Choice Award
Award L -~ Sponsor

Ladies Choice Bethlehem Suburban Fbrd’
Bethlehem, PA

; | Best of Show Award
Award |  Sponsor
Best of Show ' ‘ - Keystone Chapter

“ Falcon Club of America



Schedule of Events

THURSDAY, July 21

9:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.- 6:00 p.m.
. 9:30 am.

1:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

FRIDAY, July 22

8:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.- 6:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.- 8:00 p.m.

SATURDAY, July 23

6:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon
- 8:00 a.m.~ 2:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.- 1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Check in & Registration
Pennsylvania Dutch Country Tour
Car wash (free) by tennis court
Bus to Valley Forge Park

Bus to Valley Forge Park

Hot Pasta Party in Pool Area

Check in & Registration

Car wash (free) by tennis court
Historic Philadelphia Tour

Bus to Valley Forge Park
Carburetor Clinic (parking lot)
Bus to Valley Forge Park
Carburetor Clinic (parking lot)
Ice Cream Party in parking lot

Car wash (free)'by tennis court
Registration

Pick up Ballots for Voting

Voting for cars

Games

General Meeting- Franklin Room
Raffle, 50/50 drawing- Main Tent

Banquet- Franklin Room

Awards Ceremony

50’s & 60’s music during the day.

- Concession stand will be set up for lunch
(Thursday, Friday and Saturday)

SUNDAY, July 24

Departure



