THE FIFTEENTH ANNUAL NATIONAL CONVENTION

of

The Falcon_ Club of America

July 21 - 23, 1994

Valley Forge, PA



DEDICATED TO PRESERVING
THE FALCON AUTOMOBILE

1960 - 1970 1/2

A Message from our Founder:

This is our 15th year as the Falcon Club of America. In 1979 it all began with just a handful of people. Fifteen years later, we all have the privilege of being a part of the continuation of that vision. Thanks go to each and every person who has supported this great club with their faithfulness and prayers throughout the years.

Roy E. Sword, FCA Founder

A Message from our President:

The Keystone Chapter has just pulled off another very successful National meet for the Falcon Club of America.

I'd like to thank all those who helped and all those who participated in this fantastic annual event. If this was your first time to attend a National meet, you no doubt have met people who will be friends forever, the same as many of us have over the years. This has turned out to be like a family reunion that we look forward to each year. Unlike most car clubs, the FCA people come first and the Falcons come next.

I hope everyone had a great time. I know I did.

Jim Hatcher, FCA President

Banquet Agenda

6:30 p.m., July 23, 1994

Master of Ceremonies	Ed Snyder
Introduction of Head Table	
Invocation	
Meal	
Convention Director	
FCA Founder	Roy Sword
FCA President	Jim Hatcher
1995 Convention Host	
Door Prizes	Chet Wisneski
Awards	Stock Category
Door Prizes	Chet Wisneski
Awards Da	Modified Category Masters Category Special Awards

Conclusion

National Committee Chairpersons

Banquet	Nancy Snyder
Chapter Store	Gerrie Scioscia
Cookbook	Linda Wisser
Dash Plaques, Wall Plaques	Ed Snyder
Donations, Door Prizes	Chet & Becky Wisneski
Financial	Linda Wisser
Games	
Hospitality	
	Linda Wisser
Ice Cream	Todd Spencer
Motel Arrangements	Ed Snyder
Music	Marin Ennis
Night Watch	Brian Mowen
Parking Lot	Bill Wisser
Pasta Party	Nancy Snyder
Photography	Phil Warren
Printing	Frank Servas
Raffle, 50/50	Jeff Wied
Sound System	Todd Spencer
T-Shirts, Caps	Glenn Kuhn
T-Shirt Sponsors	Chet & Becky Wisneski
Tours	. Bruce & Pam Wolfe
Trophies	Bill Wisser
Trophy Sponsors	Chet & Becky Wisneski
Video Taping	
Voting	
Welcome Tent	
	Barb Sellers

A Welcome to All Falconeers

The Keystone Chapter of the Falcon Club of America would like to extend a warm welcome to everyone attending the 15th Annual National Convention here at Valley Forge.

Our chapter is honored to have been selected to be your host for this year's National Convention. It's hard to believe that over a year of planning has gone by so quickly, and it's already "show time".

A word about the classes. At our deadline for determining the number of trophies, we "finalized" the National Classes as submitted for inclusion in the July National Bulletin. Later, when the trophy lettering had to be submitted, some classes still had no pre-registered cars, so we had to make some additional changes to meet our goal of awarding as many trophies as possible. The classes on the show field are as listed in this leaflet.

We are pleased to have some nice raffle items and door prizes to award. Tickets will be available for the Raffle and 50/50 events at \$1 each or 6 for \$5. If you have questions or suggestions, please see any of the staff with the neon orange T-shirts.

Our officers, committee people and members are grateful to the many donors and T-shirt and trophy sponsors. We hope we have done everything possible to make this a successful and enjoyable event for you.

Have fun and enjoy!

The National Planning Committee

1-800-367-3004

<u>Bethlehem</u>

SUBURBAN

F O R D

CHRISTMAS CITY . BETHLEHEM. PA

64 1/2-73 MUSTANG 90 -70 1/2 FALCON 62-71 FAIRLANE 63-64 GALAXIE 40-72 PICK-UP



2526 PANOLA ROAD LITHONIA, GEORGIA 30056 1-404-961-2357 FAX 1-404-861-6207



Jim Döttling's

THUNDERBIRD, FALCON,
FAIRLANE & COMET CONNECTION
Largus Solution of

728 E. Dunlap Phoesin, AZ 650

Uppd

Days (602) 997-9285 Fax (602) 997-0624 ray, & Washands 948-5458

.

Specializing In '04 & '01

The Junkyard Junkle

Lanny Kallogg 4755 S. Tabor St. (303) 933-9754 Marrison, CO 90466 Partá Company

The Old Renaste

311 East Washington Ave. Nashville, Georgia 31639 Inquire About Parts

Telephone (912) 686-5101

Northwest Classic Falcons, Inc. (503) 241-9454

1964 N.W. Pettygrova - Dept. FCA Partland, Dregon 97209 FAX ORDERS TO (503) 241-1964 - 24 HOURS 1980 BYU 1988
FALCOWICHIET
ANDERO
ORIGINAL FALCON INTERIORS
ORIGINAL COMET INTERIORS

WORLD'S LARGEST SUPPLIER OF N OS AND OEM UPHOLISTERY SETS INTERIOR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

6543 SEAVIEW AVE N.W. BUS (200) 781 5250 SEATTLE WA 98107-2884 FAX (200) 781-5046 VISAMASTERCARDS ACCEPTED

VISAMASIENCANOS ACCEPTED

Falcon

Parts Bought & Sold

Richard Hodeller (717) 838-1091

Cal's Talk

P.O. Box 363

CJ PONY PARTS

64-73 MUSTANG PARTS & RESTORATION FORD, REPRODUCTION AND USED PARTS

AND USED PARTS

535 Hogestown Road Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 AND TO BARTS



'60 - '70 1/2 Falcon Parts 800-228-7346



<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1960-61 Sedan	J.C. Taylor Antique Automobile Insurance Agency
1st	
2nd	
3rd_	
4th	
1962 Sedan	Bob & Lisa Vaughn Allentown, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	en e
TIII	and the second s
1963 Sedan	Dumont Auto Parts Dumont, NJ
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	

<u>Class</u>		<u>Sponsor</u>
1964-65 Sedan	В	lue Mountain Storage Hamburg, PA
1st		
2nd		
3rd		
4th		
1966-70 Sedan		Wolfe's Rental Grantville, PA
1st		
2nd		
3rd		
4th		
1963 Futura Conver	tible	Dennis Palatucci Norristown, PA
1st		
2nd		
3rd		
4th		

<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1963 Sprint Convertible	Jerry & Dennis Ford Parts North Wales, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1963 Futura Hardtop 1st	Marty Martin Garland, TX
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1963 Sprint Hardtop	Ed & Nancy Snyder Perkasie, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	

<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1964 Futura Convertible	Skip & Betty Hunsberger Green Lane, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1964 Sprint Convertible	Barbara & Joe Welgos Trenton, NJ
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1964 Futura Hardtop	Ford Motor Company
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	

<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1964 Sprint Hardtop	Barbara Sellers Beauty Boutique
1st .	
2nd	
3rd	
4th_	
1965 Convertible	Roy Kolb
	Warminster, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
s <u>Algebra (A</u> regore	
1965 Futura Hardtop	Rossi Auto Salvage King of Prussia, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	

<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	
1965 Sprint Hardtop	R. McGlynn's Auto Exchange	
tik kilologia di kata penjuaran dalam Kalanggaran	Wilkes Barre, PA	
1st		
2nd		
3rd_		
4th		
1966-69 Sports Coupe	John Heinz Institute Wilkes Barre, PA	
1st		
2nd		
3rd		
4th		
1960-70 Station Wagon	Frank & Ginny Servas Floral Park, NY	
1st		

4th

<u>Cla.</u>	<u>ss</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1960	-66 Ranchero/Utility	Vaughn's Falcons Allentown, PA
	1st	
	2nd_	
	3rd	
	Ath Chamber of the Control of the Co	

Daily Driver Category

<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1960-65 Sedan	Forrester Lincoln Mercury Chambersburg, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1966-70 Sedan/Sports Coupe	Ken's Collision Center King of Prussia, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1963-65 Convertible	Ford Motor Company
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	

Daily Driver Category

<u>Class</u>		<u>Sponsor</u>
1963-65 Hardtop		3-D Auto Parts, Inc. King of Prussia, PA
1st		
2nd		
3rd	and the second second	
4th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1960-70 Ranchero/Wagor	n/Utility	Ford Motor Company
1st		
2nd		
3rd		
4th		

Modified Category

<u>Class</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1960-70 Sedan/Sports Coupe	Brian & Brenda Mowen Greencastle, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1963-65 Convertible	William's Machine Shop Norristown, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
1963-65 Hardtop	Kichline Hauling Hellertown, PA
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	

Modified Category

Class	. 1. 244				<u>Sponsor</u>
1960-7	0 Ranche	ro/Wagon/Ut	ility		Big A. Inc. Glenn Kuhn
	1st		·		
	2nd			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	3rd	:			
	4th				
		, It is			
		Masters	Catego	ry	
<u>Class</u>	<u>\$</u>			er T	<u>Sponsor</u>
Maste	rs		Obsolete	Ford	Parts Company Nashville, GA
	1st				
	2nd				
	3rd				
	Ath		Market Control	N 1	

Special Awards

Award	<u>Sponsor</u>
Oldest Falcon	Mullane Ford Inc Bergenfield, NJ
Longest Distance	Mullane Ford Inc
	Bergenfield, NJ

Best of Category Awards

<u>Award</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>		
Best of Stock Category	Ford Motor Company		

Best of Daily Driver Category

Chet & Becky Wisneski Keystone Chapter

Best of Category Awards

rard

Sponsor

of Modified Category

D. L. H. Pro Street Falcon Doug Haupt

lest of Masters Category

Northeast Chapter Falcon Club of America

Ladies Choice Award

Award

Sponsor

Ladies Choice

Bethlehem Suburban Ford Bethlehem, PA

Best of Show Award

<u>Award</u>

<u>Sponsor</u>

Best of Show

Keystone Chapter Falcon Club of America

Schedule of Events

THURSDAY, July 21

9:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	Check in & Registration
9:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	Pennsylvania Dutch Country Tour
9:00 a.m 6:00 p.m.	Car wash (free) by tennis court
9:30 a.m.	Bus to Valley Forge Park
1:30 p.m.	Bus to Valley Forge Park
6:00 p.m.	Hot Pasta Party in Pool Area

FRIDAY, July 22

8:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	Check in & Registration
8:00 a.m 6:00 p.m.	Car wash (free) by tennis court
8:30 a.m 12:30 p.m.	Historic Philadelphia Tour
9:30 a.m.	Bus to Valley Forge Park
10:00 a.m.	Carburetor Clinic (parking lot)
1:30 p.m.	Bus to Valley Forge Park
2:00 p.m.	Carburetor Clinic (parking lot)
7:00 p.m 8:00 p.m.	Ice Cream Party in parking lot

SATURDAY, July 23

6:00 a.m 12:00 noon	Car wash (free) by tennis court	
8:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Registration	
10:00 a.m.	Pick up Ballots for Voting	
10:00 a.m 1:00 p.m.	Voting for cars	
1:00 p.m.	Games	
3:00 p.m.	General Meeting- Franklin Room	
4:30 p.m.	Raffle, 50/50 drawing- Main Tent	
6:30 p.m.	Banquet- Franklin Room	
8:30 p.m.	Awards Ceremony	

50's & 60's music during the day.

Concession stand will be set up for lunch (Thursday, Friday and Saturday)

SUNDAY, July 24

Departure